
Environmental Management Office

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

Management

Marjorie Bixby

Manager, Central Environmental Management Office

850-414-5209

marjorie.bixby@dot.state.fl.us

Phone: 850-414-4447

Fax: 850-414-4443

Administrative

Sandra Reddick Gaye Schwall

Administrative Assistant Staff Assistant

850-414-5249 850-414-5362

sandra.reddick@dot.state.fl.us gaye.schwall@dot.state.fl.us

Specialists – Project Screening and Technologies

Peter McGilvray Mary Harger

Project Screening and Technologies Administrator Program Management Analyst

850-414-5330 850-414-5319
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850-414-5330 850-414-5319

peter.mcgilvray@dot.state.fl.us mary.harger@dot.state.fl.us

Vacant Mike Konikoff and

Technology Resources Coordinator Chris Sands

Technology Resources Specialists

(Consultant Support)

850-414-5334

Specialists – Natural and Community Resources

Xavier Pagan Vicki Sharpe

Natural and Community Resources Administrator Wildlife and Habitat Coordinator

850-414-5260 850-414-5326

xavier.pagan@dot.state.fl.us vicki.sharpe@dot.state.fl.us

Thu-Huong Clark Christine Haddock

Environmental Scientist, Mitigation Coordinator Environmental Specialist 

850-414-5327 (Consultant Support)

Thu.Huong-Clark@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-5360

christine.haddock@dot.state.fl.us



Environmental Management Office

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
Phone: 850-414-4447

Fax: 850-414-4443

Specialists – Natural and Community Resources (cont.)

Roy Jackson Rusty Ennemoser

State Cultural Resources Coordinator State Community Resources and Public 

850-414-5323 Involvement Coordinator

roy.jackson@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-5337 

rusty.ennemoser@dot.state.fl.us

Specialists – Environmental Programs and Engineering

Fred Noble, P.E. Mariano Berrios

State Transportation Environmental  Environmental Programs Coordinator

850-414-5269 850-414-5250

fred.noble@dot.state.fl.us mariano.berrios@dot.state.fl.us

Jeff Caster, R.L.A. Catherine Bradley, P.E.

State Transportation Landscape Architect State Project Development Engineer

850-414-5267 850-414-4271

2

jeff.caster@dot.state.fl.us catherine.bradley@dot.state.fl.us

Nancy Lee

Customer Services Coordinator

850-414-5320

nancy.lee@dot.state.fl.us


